
 

 

Email address/Contact Notes 

admin@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk Main contact for all general enquiries. This address is 
monitored throughout the school day and at least 
once a day during the school holidays. Your email will 
be directed to the appropriate member of staff. 

studentabsence@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 
(Year 7-Year 11) 

To report your child’s absence (for example illness) or 
to notify an absence (for example a medical/dental 
appointment).  
Any absence due to an accident/injury (for example 
leading to the use of crutches or needing a 
splint/plaster cast) should also be copied into the 
admin email above. 

sixthformabsence@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 
(Year 12 and Year Y13) 

To report a sixth form student’s absence. 

data@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk All MCAS queries and updates to students’ contact 
details (including address) and medical information 

SENDCO@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk First point of call for all enquiries about special 
educational needs and disabilities provision 

finance@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk Queries relating to school trip payments/school meal 
payments 

ITsupport@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk Queries relating to e-praise and students’ school IT 
accounts 

exams.officer@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 
 

Queries relating to public exams (eg GCSEs, A levels) 

sixthformstudentsupport@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk General queries relating to the Sixth Form 

safeguarding@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk Our safeguarding team can be contacted through this 
email address. Please note that this inbox is not 
continually monitored and if you believe there is 
imminent danger to a child please ring reception on 
01531 631012 or call 999 
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Year Leaders and Tutors 

 

Form Tutors take a holistic approach supporting students with their studies, organisation and pastoral issues. 

If there is an issue you wish to discuss with us as a school, we would encourage you in the first instance to 

contact your child’s Form Tutor. 

Year Leaders oversee the work of the Form Tutors, deal with more complex pastoral and behavioural issues 

and set high standards for their Year Group. Year Leaders work closely with parents if any serious issues occur 

that need to be resolved. 

Year 7 

Year Leader, Mrs Hayley Newnes-Ward hayley.newnes@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B7a, Mr Andy Morgan andrew.morgan@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H7a, Miss Trinity Coles trinity.coles@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H7b, Mrs Claire Waghorn claire.waghorn@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor, J7a, Mrs Vicky Burnside victoria.burnside@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor, M7a, Mrs Karen Barker karen.barker@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor, M7b, Miss Chloe Griffin chloe.griffin@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Year 8 

Year Leader, Miss Terri Adams terri.adams@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B8a, Ms Florence Lehmann florence.lehmann@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B8b, Mrs Lizzie James elizabeth.james@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H8a, Mrs Bethan Woolley bethan.woolley@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J8a, Mrs Helen Bowen helen.bowen@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J8b, Miss Nicole Drew nicole.drew@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor M8a, Dr Emily Clegg emily.clegg@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Year 9 

Year Leader, Mr Matthew Carter matthew.carter@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B9a, Mr Roger Oaten roger.oaten@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H9a, Mrs Ann Joseph ann.joseph@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H9b, Mr Andrew Elliott andrew.elliott@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J9a, Mrs Donna Fox donna.fox@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J9b, Mrs Julia Haynes julia.haynes@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor M9a, Mrs Lisa Loveridge lisa.loveridge@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Year 10 

Year Leader, Miss Ami Phillips ami.phillips@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B10a, Mr Gary Ward gary.ward@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B10b, Ms Ella James ella.james@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H10a, Mr Steven Card steven.card@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J10a, Ms Phiona Williams-Hewitt phiona.williams-hewitt@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor M10a, Mr Leo Roberts leo.roberts@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor M10b, Miss Robyn McDowall robyn.mcdowall@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Year 11 

Year Leader, Mr Dean Wyatt dean.wyatt@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor B11a, Mrs Julie Kyle julie.kyle@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H11a, Ms Kirsty Cooke kirsty.cooke@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor H11b, Mr Storey-Scott jacob.storey-scott@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J11a, Ms Claire Parry claire.parry@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor J11b, Ms Celia Escande celia.escande@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor M11a, Mr Manraj Ahluwalia manraj.ahluwalia@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 



Sixth Form 

Head of Sixth Form, Mrs Lana Laidler lana.laidler@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor 12DPB, Mr David Bullock david.bullock@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor 12RL, Mrs Ruth Lewis ruth.lewis@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk  

Tutor 12EP, Mrs Emanuela Piva emanuela.piva@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor 13AEJ, Dr Adam Jennings adam.jennings@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor 13ELR, Miss Elisha Robinson elisha.robinson@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Tutor 13JW, Mrs Jacquie Whitton jacqueline.whitton@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Curriculum Leaders 

 

Curriculum leaders are the first point of contact for a subject specific enquiry. 

Curriculum Area Email address 

Art claire.parry@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Business joanne.males@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Careers andrew.elliott@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Computer Science and ICT luke.kenvyn@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Design and Technology including Food Technology donna.fox@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

English julia.haynes@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Geography including Travel and Tourism ami.phillips@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Health and Social Care bethan.woolley@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

History gary.ward@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Maths steven.card@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Modern Foreign Languages (French and German) florence.lehmann@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Performing Arts including Drama and Music julie.kyle@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

PSHRE anthony.bees@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

PE andrew.morgan@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Psychology elisha.robinson@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

RE and Citizenship emily.harris@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

Science adam.jennings@jmhs.hereford.sch.uk 

 


